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                              CAMP FORTUNE U16 SL                                

 

                          ACA RACE CODE No. NAT16.5227                           

CAMP FORTUNE SKI CLUB                                             MARCH 27, 2016 

CAMP FORTUNE                                                  OUTAOUAIS SKI ZONE 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                            

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 

 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 

 

TD               BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)   COURSE CANADIAN CHUTE LOWER CANADI 

REFEREE          ROY, J.P.            (CAN)   START                        287 M 

CHIEF OF RACE    HOLLINGTON, Chad     (CAN)   FINISH                       122 M 

                                              VERTICAL DROP                165 M 

                                               

                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            10469/01/12 

 

 

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 

COURSE SETTER    PATTERSON, Brett     (CAN)       KIJEK, Charles       (CAN) 

FORERUNNERS  -A- VILLENEUVE, Kaiden      (CAN)-A- VILLENEUVE, Kaiden   (CAN) 

             -B- KUKKO, Gerald        (CAN)   -B- KUKKO, Gerald        (CAN) 

             -C- POWERS, Natalie      (CAN)   -C- POWERS, Natalie      (CAN) 

             -D- BRISBOIS, Hugo       (CAN)   -D- BRISBOIS, Hugo       (CAN) 

             -E- MICHELIS, Julia      (CAN)   -E- MICHELIS, Julia      (CAN) 

 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   53/(52)                          56/(53) 

START TIME       10.00                            13.00 

WEATHER: SUNNY                SNOW: FIRM                  TEMP. S: -5 C F:  6 C 

-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  184.57    ----------------------- 

                                                                          F=720 

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

  1  12   107757 FRIPP, Nora            MARIE/98   55.08   51.36 1:46.44    0.00 

  2  14    80551 LOUDIADIS, Alexa       CALAB/00   59.08   53.80 1:52.88   43.56 

  3   3    84908 BELANGER, Juliette      ESCF/00   58.38   55.15 1:53.53   47.96 

  4   4    85044 THOMAS, Sophie         VORLA/00   59.25   55.06 1:54.31   53.24 

  5   2    85297 HARVEY, Keirsten       FORTU/01 1:00.44   55.60 1:56.04   64.94 

  6  30    87211 VAIL, Kimberley        VORLA/01 1:01.44   56.07 1:57.51   74.88 

  7  11    87315 KERR, Mallory           ESCF/01   59.81   57.87 1:57.68   76.03 

  8   9    79511 CARPENTIER, Maude       ESCF/00 1:01.45   58.90 2:00.35   94.09 

  9  16    87158 GILMOUR, Julia         MARIE/01 1:02.71   58.84 2:01.55  102.21 

 10  24    87356 MCCARTHY, Molly         EDEL/01 1:06.51 1:00.65 2:07.16  140.16 

 11  19    87255 MURRAY, Fiona          MARIE/01 1:06.96 1:00.67 2:07.63  143.34 

 12  18    84910 BERNARD, Danielle      VORLA/00 1:06.63 1:01.42 2:08.05  146.18 

 13  25    84662 COX, Gianna            VORLA/00 1:08.35 1:01.30 2:09.65  157.00 

 14  26    84648 GRAF, Emily            MARIE/00 1:08.57 1:03.50 2:12.07  173.37 

 15  29    87275 LAFORTUNE, Eliane      CASCA/01 1:08.84 1:04.04 2:12.88  178.85 
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

 16  23    71855 WIESENFELD, Samantha   FORTU/00 1:09.24 1:04.42 2:13.66  184.13 

 17  36    87257 BRUNO, Laura           VORLA/01 1:09.41 1:05.02 2:14.43  189.33 

 18  28    84992 MACPHEE, Amber         VORLA/00 1:09.74 1:05.95 2:15.69  197.86 

 19  20    85038 RUCK, Gabriella        VORLA/00 1:18.83   57.95 2:16.78  205.23 

 20  43    74360 SCHNEIDERMAN, Rachel   FORTU/98 1:11.96 1:06.53 2:18.49  216.80 

 21  41    87284 TUCKER, Laura          VORLA/01 1:14.21 1:09.93 2:24.14  255.02 

 22  34    84659 MITCHELL, Zoe          VORLA/00 1:15.45 1:10.22 2:25.67  265.37 

 23  32    87128 CORNISH, Sarah         MARIE/01 1:25.32 1:10.94 2:36.26  337.00 

 

DID NOT START 1st RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 

      6    76583 STEGGALL, Alyssa       CALAB/01 

      5    80557 HOLLINGTON, Madison     ESCF/00 

      1    74391 NIKOLOVA, Maya         CASCA/98 

 

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 

     27    80564 STANTON-BURSEY, Emilie FORTU/01   GATE   12 

     17    80569 VLADESCU, Nadia        FORTU/00   GATE   52 

     15    85013 MORISSETTE, Charlotte   ESCF/00   GATE   52 

 

DID NOT START 2nd RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 

      8    77121 CAMPBELL-BRUNKE, LaurenCALAB/00 

      7   107879 HUME, Helen            CASCA/99 

 

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 

     33    87145 GARTLAND, Sarah        MARIE/01   GATE   50 

 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

 

                                                BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)#1018 
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                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                            

                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                              

 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 

 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE 

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 

 

     1     12   107757  FRIPP, Nora                   78.16    78.16      0.00 

     2     14    80551  LOUDIADIS, Alexa             276.22   276.22     43.56 

     3      3    84908  BELANGER, Juliette           255.36   255.36     47.96 

     4      4    85044  THOMAS, Sophie               270.68   270.68     53.24 

     5      2    85297  HARVEY, Keirsten             280.45   280.45     64.94 

     6     30    87211  VAIL, Kimberley              439.26 

     7     11    87315  KERR, Mallory                311.79 

     8      9    79511  CARPENTIER, Maude            329.04 

     9     16    87158  GILMOUR, Julia               338.03 

    10     24    87356  MCCARTHY, Molly              403.92 

 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 

 

     1     12   107757  FRIPP, Nora                   78.16 

  DNF2      7   107879  HUME, Helen                   99.51 

  DNF2      8    77121  CAMPBELL-BRUNKE, Lauren      230.54 

  DNF1      1    74391  NIKOLOVA, Maya               230.93 

     3      3    84908  BELANGER, Juliette           255.36 

 

TOTALS                                              -------- 

(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   894.50  -------- 

(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                1160.87   -------- 

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           209.70 

 

CALCULATED PENALTY 1160.87 + 894.50 - 209.70 : 10  =                    184.567 

                      (A)      (B)      (C) 

 

ROUNDED                                                                 184.57 

 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                        184.57 

 

                                     _______________________ 

                                     BOIVIN, Daniel       (CAN)#1018 
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